RESOLUTION No. 424

STATUS OF THE RESOLUTIONS OF THE TWELFTH REGULAR MEETING OF THE INTER-AMERICAN BOARD OF AGRICULTURE

The EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE, at its Twenty-fourth Regular Meeting,

HAVING SEEN:

Document IICA/CE/Doc.452(04) "Status of the Resolutions of the Twelfth Regular Meeting of the Inter-American Board of Agriculture (IABA),"

CONSIDERING:

That the aforementioned progress report demonstrates that the General Directorate has been satisfactorily complying with the resolutions adopted by the Inter-American Board of Agriculture at its Twelfth Regular Meeting,

RESOLVES:

- 1. To accept the document "Status of the Resolutions of the Twelfth Regular Meeting of the Inter-American Board of Agriculture."
- 2. To express its satisfaction with the progress made by the General Directorate in complying with the aforementioned resolutions.